/240189/2023

Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) 0194-2493309 (S)

Website: iksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S)

E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Fixation of Labour Charges for Repair of Vehicles.

O R D E R No. 41-DSMG of 2023. D A T E D:- 06. 07.2023.

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the fixation of Labour / Overhead Miscellaneous Charges for repair of vehicles of other Government Departments as under:-

S. No.	Nature of Repairs	Rate Fixed
1.	Replacement of Spare Part(s)	20% of Book Value of Spare Part(s)
2.	Car Washing Service (with Shampoo)	₹ 425.00
3.	Vacuum Cleaning	₹ 125.00
4.	Wheel Alignment	₹ 425.00
5.	Wheel Balancing Per Tyre (excluding the cost of weights)	₹ 85.00
6.	Tyre Rotation	₹ 170.00

Further, the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir / Jammu shall deduce the cost of work at uniform rate for any other job which are purely service oriented.

> Sd/-(Malik Tahir Gani)

> > Director,

State Motor Garages Department,

Dated:- 0 :07:2023.

J & K, Srinagar.

No. RCD-217/ 2074-78/DSMG

Copy to the:-

1. Secretary to Government. Transport Department, J&K for favour of kind information.

2. Deputy Director, SMG Department, Kashmir/Jammu for information and necessary action.

3. Incharge Website, SMG Department, J&K Srinagar for information and necessary action.

4. O. B. File.

Accounts Office

Garages Department